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Comes now Jason Westley Hall, Trustee (hereinafter “affiant”) being competent
to testify and being over the age of twenty-one years, after first being duly
sworn according to the law to tell the truth to the facts related herein states
that affiant has first- hand knowledge and belief that these facts are true to the
best of affiant’s knowledge and belief, and;
On the one hundred and seventy first day of the year of Yahweh sixty twentytwo, translated date is September 5 th, 2020. At 9:45 am pacific time affiant was
parked getting gas at the Chevron Station located at 7007 San Ramon Valley
Blvd. Dublin, California 94568. Affiant noticed a police car parked in the spot
behind where affiant was getting gas as if the police was waiting for affiant to
leave. Affiant finished getting gas at location mention above and started
heading north on San Ramon Valley Blvd. in a 1997 Dodge Ram 1500 truck. The
license plate for the automobile is 5Y32639. Affiant noticed the same police car
following and turned on the emergency lights to pull affiant over. W. Watson
(hereinafter “respondent 1”) with badge number 2352 approached the
passenger window of affiant’s automobile. Respondent 1 asked for license,
registration, and insurance. Affiant handed driver’s license and Union card for
two forms of I.D. as asked. Affiant gave him the two I.D.’s.
Respondent 1 asked, “do you have a state of California driver’s license?”.
Affiant stated, “no because I do not do business with a private entity for driving
on the General Post Master roads”. A second person dressed in a police
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costume, approached with badge # 2102, who was identified as Daniel Glaspy
(hereinafter “respondent 2”) of the City of Dublin Police Department.
Respondent 2 seemed to be the supervisor of respondent 1. Affiant overheard
respondent 2 mention “sovereign citizen”. After affiant heard that, respondent
1 then proceeded to walk towards the affiant’s driver door and with hostility
began to pull affiant from the automobile and informed affiant that he was
being detained, and then handcuffed. Respondent 1 led affiant to the side of
affiant’s truck to go over paperwork from the DMV of California concerning the
truck’s registration status. The paperwork indicated all that is needed is a
“smog” for the automobile. After going over paperwork respondent 1 stated
that affiant was under arrest for driving without a state of California driver’s
license. Affiant was then placed in the squad car of respondent 1 and called it
an on-site arrest. While affiant was in the squad car respondent 1 was writing a
ticket, respondent 2, asked affiant to “educate him in law”. Affiant began to tell
respondent 2 “you have no social compact for an on-site arrest of a crime that
has not been committed”. Respondent 2 asked affiant “have you been to a
restaurant with four or more people”? Affiant said, “continue please”.
Respondent 2 began to explain “did you all order the same meals”? Affiant
said, “of course not, we did not order the same meals”. Respondent 2 then
said, “why do we all need to follow the same laws”? Affiant did not answer
question for the sheer stupidity of the question. After the questioning of law,
Respondent 1 finished writing his ticket to affiant and threatened that if affiant
did not sign the ticket the affiant would go to jail. Affiant asked, “why would
you assume affiant would not sign the ticket”. Respondent 1 opened the door
to his squad car to let the affiant out to sign the ticket, but before signing the
ticket still in handcuffs proceeded to search affiant without affiant’s permission
to do so. Respondent 2 questioned why Respondent 1 was searching the affiant
without asking permission. Respondent 1 stopped the search midway through
after being told this was a misdemeanor stop, not a felony drug stop.
Respondent 1 did not read any type of Miranda rights before the on-site arrest.
After the affiant was uncuffed, affiant signed traffic ticket as Trustee.
Respondent 2 asked if there was anyone that could come pick the truck up.
Respondent 2 asked if affiant could drive the automobile into a parking lot near
the UPS store located at 7172 Regional Street, Dublin, California 94568 for the
affiant’s daughter to pick up. While waiting for daughter to arrive respondent 1
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drove up and tried to hand affiant a card. Affiant grabbed the card, looked at it,
and affiant said to respondent 1 “there is a different name on the card it is not
mine”, and handed it back to respondent 1.
Accusations & Other Pertinent Facts
• Affiant is accusing Respondent 2, and Respondent 1 with attempted
murder for re-labeling affiant as a “sovereign citizen”, and
• Affiants states that in Chapter 21 of the Law of Nations, subsection 231,
the States having never ceded any public property to the U.S. state(s),
county charters, or Constitution, and by-laws, are vacant authority on the
public ways and
• The East County Hall of Justice traffic division department 702 – 5151
Gleason Drive, Dublin, California 94568 – Phone number is 925-227-6700,
has to prove a US Citizen exists in any Constitution within a state, or US
Constitution, and
• The National Registration Act of 1982 created an office without
Congressional approval acting without the approval of the inhabitants or
a social compact which traffics the inhabitants into the private IRS Trust in
violation of all 30 articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights
know classified as Public Laws-101 within the States of the Union of The
United States of America and
• The affiant is accusing East County Hall of Justice with trafficking in
persons to the private IRS Trust, and
• Affiant also had a pocket-knife that was not returned after the
aforementioned encounter.

Human Rights Violations committed:
1.) Universal Declaration of Human Rights that were violated were articles 1
thru 15, then 19, 20, 21, and article 30. All articles will be explained in
detail at hearing.
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Affiant ask the Human Rights Tribunal:
Affiant asked the Human Rights Tribunal to find each Respondent guilty of the
aforementioned Human Rights Violations, with compensation of 18,000,000
million payable in gold bars from the three Respondents in total.
If Respondents do not pay, affiant asked that a Lien be applied on the PERSON
or personal property of each Respondent and the East County Hall of Justice,
Traffic Division Department 702, which will be transferred to affiant after the
Human Rights Tribunal has taken their percentage.

Definitions:
1.) Sovereign Citizen – A word or phrase that was invented by The Southern
Poverty Law Center to teach law enforcement across North America that
challenges their law or statues is called a sovereign citizen.
2.) Law of Nations – It is the law of the land that all nations are subject to.

Affiant further saith naught,

, Trustee
Jason Westley Hall, Trustee

Witness One:

Witness Two:

John Mark Adams

Christopher Michael Doherty

4

NOTARIAL DIVISION FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR
THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file with the Notarial
Division for the office of the Secretary of State for the Government of The United States Of America.

On October 12, 2020, I, Alice Ceniceros, International Notary under the Law of Nations,
personally appeared before me, one Jason Westley Hall, Trustee, whom proved to the office on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the man whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to the Notary office that Jason Westley Hall, Trustee executed
the same in Jason Westley Hall, Trustee's authorized capacity, and that by Jason Westley
Hall, Trustee's signature on the instrument, Jason Westley Hall, Trustee executed the
instrument.
I certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
9-7-2020
____
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